IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have dul	y executed this Assignment this <u>28</u> day of	
January 2000.		
	Mohammed SAMMOUR	
Address:		
1100 Dr. Penfield, apt. 1011 Montreal, Quebec Canada H3A 1A8		
SIGNATURE OF Mohammed SAMMOUR Local Color Signature Da	R WITNESSED BY: LALA DELEON Printed Name 28 00 4625 TRENHOLME MONTREAL, OC CANADA HUB 1X8 Address	
Signature Da	Printed Name	

Address

	REOF, I have duly executed thi	is Assignment this 38 day of
January	2000.	
•	Dani	el DUFOUR
Address:		
62 43E Ave Est Blainville, Quebec Canada J7C 3M7		
SIGNATURE OF Daniel	DUFOUR WITNESSED BY:	LALA DELEON Printed Name
<u>Lala Deleon</u> Signature	01/28/00 Date	4625 TRENHOLME MONTREAL, QC CANADA HUB 1X8 Address
		Printed Name
Signature	Date	
		Address

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOR	F. I have duly executed thi	is Assignment this <u>//</u>	day of
Solury 2	000.		
J J	Ayly V	ain LABONTÉ	
Address:	/ /5,1		
380 Raymond St-Bruno-de-Montarville, Quebec Canada J3V 2S7			
SIGNATURE OF Sylvain LAB Mary Jajan Signature	SONTÉ WITNESSED BY <u>L. 11/0</u> 0 Date	Printed Name 30 Woodred DOO, QC. H9G 172 Address	·
My Cyllalla Signature	Fe <u>b. i1/00</u> Date	JACK NGUY Printed Name 5765 Tissera Brossard, G Juw 363 Address	dr

- Page 5 of 5 -

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0809

FORM PTO-1984	nully)	12/10
SON-1	اح 1691	$\psi(\omega)$



101285966

	-	٦.
_	н в	

Name: SONY CORPORATION

Internal Address:

City: TOKYO, JAPAN

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Street Address: 7-35 KITASHINAGAWA 6-CHOME

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No

SHINAGAWA-KU

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

d original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name	of conveying	party(ies)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.

Kimitaka NISHIMURA

Kenichi KANO

Takahiko FUKUSHIMA

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached No

3. Nature of conveyance:

☒ Assignment

Other

□ Merger

☐ Security Agreement

☐ Change of I

Execution Date: December 17, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/449,629

If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

Additional numbers attached No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Ronald P. Kananen, Esq.

Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER

Suite 501

Street Address:

1233 20th Street, NW

City: Washington, D.C.

Zip: 20036

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:..... 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00

Enclosed

☑Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

8. Deposit account number:

18-0013

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ronald P. Kananen

Name of Person Signing

Signature

March 6, 2000

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1

09449629 00000108 180013 03/07/2000 MMARMOL 02 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0810